
3. Winner must notify results to LBA Office by email (competition@bowls.org.hk) or fax (2577 5621) by 12:00 noon on the day following the match.
4. All matches must start on time unless otherwise agreed by the opponents and allowed by the Bye-laws.
5. LBA Office must be notified of any substitution in writing prior to a match.

Ref No. Lead Second Skip Club Score Vs Score Lead Second Skip Club Venue

101 KEN NG PATRICK MAN KELVIN YEUNG ULBSC vs ARTHUR LAM JERRY NG SEBASTIAN CHEUNG KCC TP

102 TOMMY WONG ANDY HUI CHRIS TSANG BFC vs LANGLEY AU YEUNG JAMES YEUNG ABEL YAU YDT KT

103 DANNY LO TOMMY CHAN TOM CHOY GBLBC vs ALAN CHUI SIMON LAM DOMINIC KWONG CCC VP

104 JOHN NG LAM CHUNG LAU W S CHEUNG CCC vs Bye

105 PAUL LAU HOWARD LAI DICKY WONG USRC vs Y.W. HUI TERENCE CHEUNG ALEX CHAN TVLBC USRC

106 TIMOTHY OR MOBIN YAU Y S LEUNG HKFC vs KEN LAM STANLEY LAI YUNG CHI HANG SBIA HKFC

107 MAX LEE JASON TSANG IAN CHUNG YDT vs VICENT CHAN NONTY LAU JAMES WONG WAI KEUNG AYFP VP

108 COLEMAN WAI HASLA CHOI HERMAN CHAN CdeR vs Bye

109 HUGO TSANG LINCOLN WONG GORDON LEE YDT vs BOOTA SINGH SUNNY WONG NIK CHEUNG KBGC KT

110 ALAN OLSSON WAYNE WONG JOHNNY CHENG HKCC vs HUNG KIN HO JIMMY CHIU PAUL KWOK KCC HKCC

111 ANDY TUNG LEO NG BORIS CHOI TMSA vs JASON LANG ALAN LO ERIC CHOI HKCC TM

112 DANIEL LEUNG ARTHUR CHEUK WALLACE LAM VLBC vs Bye

113 DOMINIC CHAN RAYMOND LI BRIAN HO CCC vs CARL HO Y K MAN HENRY WONG GLBC CCC

114 DAVID CHIU HERON LAU DICKY MAK HKFC vs Bye

115 DENIS LI ALFRED CHENG STEPHEN WONG CCC vs KEVIN FUNG ADRIAN YAU LYNDON SHAM HKFC CCC

116 PAUL SHIU STEVE CHAN CHAN KA LOK GLBC vs Bye

117 LEON YEUNG ERIC LO EDDIE TANG YLLBC vs M T LAM HARRIS KOON MICHAEL CHING HKCC SLY

118 AMOS LAU SAMUEL LO MIKE DOWIE KCC vs KEVIN FU ANDY AU YEUNG JEFFREY CHUNG YDT KCC

119 JAMES PO TONY CHEUNG DANNY HO HKFC vs JOHNNY LAW WONG CHE CHUNG K F CHUNG TMSA HKFC

120 TIMMY KWONG JAMES TANG TONY TSUI KCC vs Bye

121 KENNY HO BILLY FONG SIMON YAU BFC vs DENNIS YIU KEVIN CHAN ALAN YUEN CCC VP

122 ERIC WONG S.H. CHOW KIN HOI RAYMOND HO CdeR vs KENNETH LO KIT HUI POWELL CHENG FC CdeR

123 AU W C AARON MAN HENRY WAI GLBC vs ERIC TO LUK CHI CHEONG THOMAS TO ELBC SLY

124 MICHAEL FUNG CHAN CHIMAN CHAN HO YIN KBGC vs Bye

125 NEIL ROBERTS ALEX LEUNG ANTHONY YIP HKFC vs PHILIP WONG BENJAMIN CHAN CP SO FC HKFC

126 BRONSON FUNG MARSHALL TO RICKY WONG CCC vs CHARLES SO IMEN TANG C T WONG HKFC CCC

127 TERENCE LUK WALTER LEE WILBERT LEUNG CdeR vs SUNNY PANG PAUL MAI ALBERT WONG SBSC CdeR

128 RAYMOND PANG PATRICK LO JOSEPH YEUNG TPLBC vs Bye

129 MAN LAU BARRY LAI ALFRED CHOW VLBC vs KELVIN TSANG PETER KW CHAN JAMES CHENG TKOBC VP

130 CALVIN SZE WT TSO C SZETO CLP vs Bye

ROUND 1 Sunday, 20 October, 2024 at 3pm

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Men's National Triples Championship 2024

1. Two bowls per player, 18 ends
2. Burnt end to be re-played.



3. Winner must notify results to LBA Office by email (competition@bowls.org.hk) or fax (2577 5621) by 12:00 noon on the day following the match.
4. All matches must start on time unless otherwise agreed by the opponents and allowed by the Bye-laws.
5. LBA Office must be notified of any substitution in writing prior to a match.

Ref No. Lead Second Skip Club Score Vs Score Lead Second Skip Club Venue
ROUND 1 Sunday, 20 October, 2024 at 3pm

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Men's National Triples Championship 2024

1. Two bowls per player, 18 ends
2. Burnt end to be re-played.

131 SIMON HUI TONY KU GUY LAI HKCC vs EDMUND YIU STEPHEN CHAN LONGINUS HA HKFC HKCC

132 KEN CHAN K.K. LUI CHIN HONG DESMOND HAU KCC vs Bye

133 LEGOLAS NG HOWIE WAN ANSON CHOW YDT vs DOUGLAS CHEN IM WAI KA PAUL LEE FC KT

134 ANTHONY WONG KUNG CHIU MAN WILLIAM LAM TMSA vs JAMES CHUNG JERRY SO LARRY AU VLBC TM

135 REX LO MATO LAU RYAN LEE YDT vs DEREK LEUNG STEPHEN NG MING WONG FC KT  (Changed to 9am, 6 October)

136 TERENCE LEE STANLEY LUK FRANKIE SIU HKFC vs Bye

137 NORMAN CHAN H. K. KOO PETER TSE TPLBC vs CHAN CHI HUNG JOHN LEUNG PAUL CHOW TKOBC TP (Changed to 4pm, 19 October)

138 ANDY MA GARY LEUNG CHI KWONG SAMMY LAW YLLBC vs FRED LAM HOWARD POON KENNETH HA CCC SLY

139 LF CHEUNG STANLEY CHEUNG ERIC LEE CLP vs P.F. WONG PANG YIU KWAN PAU TAK YAN CdeR KT

140 LAM WAI HUNG BARRY LAI LO KA HING ABC vs Bye

141 CALVIN CHAN MUSA KARAMDIN BENSON FUNG IRC vs WILSON KWONG KENNETH YIU PATRICK CHOI HKFC IRC

142 CY CHENG BEN KWAN WILSON POON FC vs KEN FONG ANTHONY SO JORDI LO CCC FC

143 TH PO NOEL KENNEDY CHADWICK CHEN KCC vs LEWIS LAM KASIM KADIR T.P. CHOI IRC KCC

144 HENRY LO BRUCE LO DANIEL YUEN HKPBC vs Bye

145 KENT CHAN TOMMY CHUI TERRENCE TAM FC vs QUENTON IP ARNOLD LEUNG DESMOND LAI YDT FC

146 NAPSON HON O.B. ADEM C.Y. YU FC vs Bye

147 JASON CHOW LEE KA HO GARY KWAN YDT vs EDMOND CHAN PHILIP CHAN C L FUNG HKFC VP

148 ALEX LEE NIXON MAN NICKY LAI YDT vs Bye

149 KENNETH FUNG TERRY KUNG STEPHEN SY HKFC vs WONG WAI KIT CHEUNG SAI PUI CHEUNG KING HO SBSC HKFC

150 BARRY YUNG HERMAN HUI KELVIN LIN USRC vs TEXAS SZE GORDON CHAN MARK LI HKCC USRC

151 WILLIAM NG HERBERT TSE RODERIC YEUNG IRC vs MIKE NG YIU KIN LAM PERCY CHAN BFC IRC

152 CHUI KWAI SING STEPHEN LAI ANDY NGAI SBSC vs Bye

153 NICHOLAS TSANG LEO LI BRANDON SZETO HKCC vs DEXTOR CHAN ESMOND LEE BOLLY YIM HKFC TP

154 MANESH CHELLARAM ANDREW MACK JAMES LEE HKCC vs Bye

155 RAPHAEL CHIU MARCUS CHENG VALEN LO YDT vs CHRIS LUI CALVIN KWOK B L CHEUNG KCC KT

156 CHO T.S. ANTHONY HUI JOHNNY KWAN TPLBC vs Bye

157 EDDIE SO CHRIS CHOW KENNY SO STSA vs YU HON MING CHIU POK MAN EDMOND DONG TMSA SLY

158 RAPHAEL AU YEUNG KHERULAH KHAN BOON HO KCC vs JOHN LEE K C CHUNG RAYMOND YU LCN KCC

159  WILLIE WONG BEN LAI CANNY CHEUNG TKOBC vs RAYMOND WOO SIMON TO SO YIU WAI HKPBC KT

160 RAY NG TOP WONG BENJAMIN KEUNG ULBSC vs Bye



3. Winner must notify results to LBA Office by email (competition@bowls.org.hk) or fax (2577 5621) by 12:00 noon on the day following the match.
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1. Two bowls per player, 18 ends
2. Burnt end to be re-played.

161 CK CHAN GILBERT NG BOBBY WONG BFC vs MITCHELL IP DUNCAN IP BILLY FUNG FC TP

162 DEREK CHAN LEE SZE CHUNG ANDY CHAN HKPBC vs Bye

163 TIM SHAM RAYMOND H W CHAN RAYMOND NGO TMSA vs TONY LAM EDWARD CHAN ANDY YEUNG VLBC TM

164 DANNY NG MICHAEL MAK MARK MAK STSA vs Bye



3. Winner must notify results to LBA Office by email (competition@bowls.org.hk) or fax (2577 5621) by 12:00 noon on the day following the match.
4. All matches must start on time unless otherwise agreed by the opponents and allowed by the Bye-laws.
5. LBA Office must be notified of any substitution in writing prior to a match.

Ref No. Lead Second Skip Club Score Vs Score Lead Second Skip Club Venue

201 W / O 162 vs W / O 135

202 W / O 102 vs W / O 121

203 W / O 131 vs W / O 156

204 W / O 160 vs W / O 110

205 W / O 119 vs W / O 141

206 W / O 120 vs W / O 109

207 W / O 115 vs W / O 147

208 W / O 114 vs W / O 101

209 W / O 161 vs W / O 105

210 W / O 132 vs W / O 140

211 W / O 116 vs W / O 159

212 W / O 113 vs W / O 124

213 W / O 152 vs W / O 143

214 W / O 117 vs W / O 103

215 W / O 127 vs W / O 144

216 W / O 149 vs W / O 126

217 W / O 122 vs W / O 151

218 W / O 164 vs W / O 106

219 W / O 142 vs W / O 130

220 W / O 137 vs W / O 153

221 NAPSON HON O.B. ADEM C.Y. YU FC vs JOHN NG LAM CHUNG LAU W S CHEUNG CCC FC (Changed to 3pm, 20 October)

222 W / O 107 vs W / O 112

223 W / O 129 vs W / O 157

224 W / O 111 vs W / O 138

225 W / O 155 vs W / O 145

226 W / O 163 vs W / O 125

227 W / O 136 vs W / O 123

228 W / O 118 vs W / O 133

ROUND 2 Sunday, 3 November, 2024 at 3pm (Provisional)

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Men's National Triples Championship 2024

1. Two bowls per player, 18 ends
2. Burnt end to be re-played.



3. Winner must notify results to LBA Office by email (competition@bowls.org.hk) or fax (2577 5621) by 12:00 noon on the day following the match.
4. All matches must start on time unless otherwise agreed by the opponents and allowed by the Bye-laws.
5. LBA Office must be notified of any substitution in writing prior to a match.

Ref No. Lead Second Skip Club Score Vs Score Lead Second Skip Club Venue
ROUND 2 Sunday, 3 November, 2024 at 3pm (Provisional)

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Men's National Triples Championship 2024

1. Two bowls per player, 18 ends
2. Burnt end to be re-played.

229 W / O 150 vs W / O 134

230 W / O 128 vs W / O 139

231 W / O 148 vs W / O 158

232 W / O 154 vs W / O 108



3. Winner must notify results to LBA Office by email (competition@bowls.org.hk) or fax (2577 5621) by 12:00 noon on the day following the match.
4. All matches must start on time unless otherwise agreed by the opponents and allowed by the Bye-laws.
5. LBA Office must be notified of any substitution in writing prior to a match.

Ref No. Lead Second Skip Club Score Vs Score Lead Second Skip Club Venue

301 W / O 211 vs W / O 232

302 W / O 228 vs W / O 212

303 W / O 224 vs W / O 230

304 W / O 214 vs W / O 229

305 W / O 225 vs W / O 207

306 W / O 219 vs W / O 216

307 W / O 222 vs W / O 226

308 W / O 206 vs W / O 231

309 W / O 202 vs W / O 220

310 W / O 210 vs W / O 223

311 W / O 221 vs W / O 227

312 W / O 204 vs W / O 215

313 W / O 218 vs W / O 213

314 W / O 203 vs W / O 209

315 W / O 217 vs W / O 208

316 W / O 205 vs W / O 201

ROUND 3 Sunday, 24 November, 2024 at 3pm (Provisional)

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Men's National Triples Championship 2024

1. Two bowls per player, 18 ends
2. Burnt end to be re-played.



3. Winner must notify results to LBA Office by email (competition@bowls.org.hk) or fax (2577 5621) by 12:00 noon on the day following the match.
4. All matches must start on time unless otherwise agreed by the opponents and allowed by the Bye-laws.
5. LBA Office must be notified of any substitution in writing prior to a match.

Ref No. Lead Second Skip Club Score Vs Score Lead Second Skip Club Venue

401 W / O 303 vs W / O 313

402 W / O 308 vs W / O 309

403 W / O 315 vs W / O 307

404 W / O 306 vs W / O 304

405 W / O 310 vs W / O 301

406 W / O 316 vs W / O 311

407 W / O 302 vs W / O 312

408 W / O 305 vs W / O 314

ROUND 4 Sunday, 5 January, 2025 at 3pm (Provisional)

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Men's National Triples Championship 2024

1. Two bowls per player, 18 ends
2. Burnt end to be re-played.



3. Winner must notify results to LBA Office by email (competition@bowls.org.hk) or fax (2577 5621) by 12:00 noon on the day following the match.
4. All matches must start on time unless otherwise agreed by the opponents and allowed by the Bye-laws.
5. LBA Office must be notified of any substitution in writing prior to a match.

Ref No. Lead Second Skip Club Score Vs Score Lead Second Skip Club Venue

QF 1 W / O 404 vs W / O 405

QF 2 W / O 406 vs W / O 402

QF 3 W / O 407 vs W / O 401

QF 4 W / O 408 vs W / O 403

Ref No. Lead Second Skip Club Score Vs Score ` Second Skip Club Venue

SF 1 W / O QF3 vs W / O QF1

SF 2 W / O QF2 vs W / O QF4
Umpire: Kenny Lau

Quarter Finals Sunday, 12 January, 2025 at 10am (Provisional)

Semi Finals Sunday, 12 January, 2025 at 3pm (Provisional)

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Men's National Triples Championship 2024

1. Two bowls per player, 18 ends
2. Burnt end to be re-played.



3. Double skipping is not allowed. Notice dated 23rd April 2015 refers. (Click here for access.)
4. LBA Office must be notified of any substitution in writing prior to a match.

Ref No. Lead Second Skip Club Score Vs Score Lead Second Skip Club Venue

Final W / O SF 1 vs W / O SF 2
Umpire: TBA

Final Sunday 26 January, 2025 (Provisional) 

Important:
The duty umpire will announce the commencement of trial ends 10 minutes before the appointed match start time. 
Any player arriving after the announcement shall lose the right to play trial ends. 
Any team or singles player not reporting in person to the duty umpire before the appointed match start time shall forfeit the match.

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Men's National Triples Championship 2024

1. Two bowls per player, 18 ends
2. Burnt end to be re-played.

http://www.hklba.org/eng/COMPETITION/National%20Competition%20Notice/Notice-Double%20skipping%20in%20national%20competitions.pdf


CLUB No. PLAYER 1 PLAYER 2 PLAYER 3 Team Ref HOME GREEN

ABC 1 LAM WAI HUNG BARRY LAI LO KA HING ABC - 1 KT

AYFP 1 VICENT CHAN NONTY LAU JAMES WONG WAI 
KEUNG AYFP - 1 KT

CCC 1 DOMINIC CHAN RAYMOND LI BRIAN HO CCC - 1 CCC

CCC 2 ALAN CHUI SIMON LAM DOMINIC KWONG CCC - 2 CCC

CCC 3 DENIS LI ALFRED CHENG STEPHEN WONG CCC - 3 CCC

CCC 4 KEN FONG ANTHONY SO JORDI LO CCC - 4 CCC

CCC 5 FRED LAM HOWARD POON KENNETH HA CCC - 5 CCC

CCC 6 DENNIS YIU KEVIN CHAN ALAN YUEN CCC - 6 CCC

CCC 7 JOHN NG LAM CHUNG LAU W S CHEUNG CCC - 7 CCC

CCC 8 BRONSON FUNG MARSHALL TO RICKY WONG CCC - 8 CCC

BFC 1 MIKE NG YIU KIN LAM PERCY CHAN BFC - 1 VP

BFC 2 CK CHAN GILBERT NG BOBBY WONG BFC - 2 TP

BFC 3 TOMMY WONG ANDY HUI CHRIS TSANG BFC - 3 KT

BFC 4 KENNY HO BILLY FONG SIMON YAU BFC - 4 VP

CdeR 1 P.F. WONG PANG YIU KWAN PAU TAK YAN CdeR - 1 CdeR

CdeR 2 COLEMAN WAI HASLA CHOI HERMAN CHAN CdeR - 2 CdeR

CdeR 3 TERENCE LUK WALTER LEE WILBERT LEUNG CdeR - 3 CdeR

CdeR 4 ERIC WONG S.H. CHOW KIN HOI RAYMOND HO CdeR - 4 CdeR

CLP 1 CALVIN SZE WT TSO C SZETO CLP - 1 CLP

CLP 2 LF CHEUNG STANLEY CHEUNG ERIC LEE CLP - 2 KT

ELBC 1 ERIC TO LUK CHI CHEONG THOMAS TO ELBC - 1 KT

FC 1 CY CHENG BEN KWAN WILSON POON FC - 1 FC

FC 2 KENT CHAN TERRENCE TAM SAM TONG FC - 2 FC

FC 3 DEREK LEUNG STEPHEN NG MING WONG FC - 3 FC

FC 4 MITCHELL IP DUNCAN IP BILLY FUNG FC - 4 FC

FC 5 PHILIP WONG BENJAMIN CHAN CP SO FC - 5 FC

FC 6 DOUGLAS CHEN IM WAI KA PAUL LEE FC - 6 FC

FC 7 NAPSON HON O.B. ADEM C.Y. YU FC - 7 FC

FC 8 KENNETH LO KIT HUI POWELL CHENG FC - 8 FC

GBLBC 1 DANNY LO TOMMY CHAN TOM CHOY GBLBC - 1 VP

GLBC 1 PAUL SHIU STEVE CHAN CHAN KA LOK GLBC - 1 SLY

GLBC 2 CARL HO Y K MAN HENRY WONG GLBC - 2 SLY

GLBC 3 AU W C AARON MAN HENRY WAI GLBC - 3 SLY

HKCC 1 MANESH CHELLARAM ANDREW MACK JAMES LEE HKCC - 1 HKCC

HKCC 2 JASON LANG ALAN LO ERIC CHOI HKCC - 2 HKCC

HKCC 3 M T LAM HARRIS KOON MICHAEL CHING HKCC - 3 HKCC

HKCC 4 SIMON HUI TONY KU GUY LAI HKCC - 4 HKCC

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA

Men's National Triples Championship 2024

Players List

National Competition Page 10 of 12 Players List



CLUB No. PLAYER 1 PLAYER 2 PLAYER 3 Team Ref HOME GREEN

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA

Men's National Triples Championship 2024

Players List

HKCC 5 TEXAS SZE GORDON CHAN MARK LI HKCC - 5 HKCC

HKCC 6 NICHOLAS TSANG LEO LI BRANDON SZETO HKCC - 6 TP

HKCC 7 ALAN OLSSON WAYNE WONG JOHNNY CHENG HKCC - 7 HKCC

HKFC 1 DEXTOR CHAN ESMOND LEE BOLLY YIM HKFC - 1 HKFC

HKFC 2 NEIL ROBERTS ALEX LEUNG ANTHONY YIP HKFC - 2 HKFC

HKFC 3 DAVID CHIU HERON LAU DICKY MAK HKFC - 3 HKFC

HKFC 4 KENNETH FUNG TERRY KUNG STEPHEN SY HKFC - 4 HKFC

HKFC 5 EDMUND YIU STEPHEN CHAN LONGINUS HA HKFC - 5 HKFC

HKFC 6 TIMOTHY OR MOBIN YAU Y S LEUNG HKFC - 6 HKFC

HKFC 7 TERENCE LEE STANLEY LUK FRANKIE SIU HKFC - 7 HKFC

HKFC 8 WILSON KWONG KENNETH YIU PATRICK CHOI HKFC - 8 HKFC

HKFC 9 JAMES PO TONY CHEUNG DANNY HO HKFC - 9 HKFC

HKFC 10 CHARLES SO IMEN TANG C T WONG HKFC - 10 HKFC

HKFC 11 EDMOND CHAN PHILIP CHAN C L FUNG HKFC - 11 HKFC

HKFC 12 KEVIN FUNG ADRIAN YAU LYNDON SHAM HKFC - 12 HKFC

HKPBC 1 RAYMOND WOO SIMON TO SO YIU WAI HKPBC - 1 PSRC

HKPBC 2 DEREK CHAN LEE SZE CHUNG ANDY CHAN HKPBC - 2 PSRC

HKPBC 3 HENRY LO BRUCE LO DANIEL YUEN HKPBC - 3 PSRC

IRC 1 LEWIS LAM KASIM KADIR T.P. CHOI IRC - 1 IRC

IRC 2 CALVIN CHAN MUSA KARAMDIN BENSON FUNG IRC - 2 IRC

IRC 3 WILLIAM NG HERBERT TSE RODERIC YEUNG IRC - 3 IRC

KBGC 1 BOOTA SINGH SUNNY WONG NIK CHEUNG KBGC - 1 KBGC

KBGC 2 MICHAEL FUNG CHAN CHIMAN CHAN HO YIN KBGC - 2 KBGC

KCC 1 ARTHUR LAM JERRY NG SEBASTIAN CHEUNG KCC - 1 KCC

KCC 2 TH PO NOEL KENNEDY CHADWICK CHEN KCC - 2 KCC

KCC 3 AMOS LAU SAMUEL LO MIKE DOWIE KCC - 3 KCC

KCC 4 TIMMY KWONG JAMES TANG TONY TSUI KCC - 4 KCC

KCC 5 KEN CHAN K.K. LUI CHIN HONG DESMOND HAU KCC - 5 KCC

KCC 6 RAPHAEL AU YEUNG KHERULAH KHAN BOON HO KCC - 6 KCC

KCC 7 HUNG KIN HO JIMMY CHIU PAUL KWOK KCC - 7 KCC

KCC 8 CHRIS LUI CALVIN KWOK B L CHEUNG KCC - 8 KCC

LCN 1 JOHN LEE K C CHUNG RAYMOND YU LCN - 1 KTSS

SBIA 1 KEN LAM STANLEY LAI YUNG CHI HANG SBIA - 1 VP

SBSC 1 WONG WAI KIT CHEUNG SAI PUI CHEUNG KING HO SBSC - 1 VP

SBSC 2 SUNNY PANG PAUL MAI ALBERT WONG SBSC - 2 KT

SBSC 3 CHUI KWAI SING STEPHEN LAI ANDY NGAI SBSC - 3 VP

STSA 1 EDDIE SO CHRIS CHOW KENNY SO STSA - 1 SLY
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LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA

Men's National Triples Championship 2024

Players List

STSA 2 DANNY NG MICHAEL MAK MARK MAK STSA - 2 SLY

TKOBC 1 KELVIN TSANG PETER KW CHAN JAMES CHENG TKOBC - 1 KT

TKOBC 2  WILLIE WONG BEN LAI CANNY CHEUNG TKOBC - 2 KT

TKOBC 3 CHAN CHI HUNG JOHN LEUNG PAUL CHOW TKOBC - 3 KT

TMSA 1 ANDY TUNG LEO NG BORIS CHOI TMSA - 1 TM

TMSA 2 TIM SHAM RAYMOND H W CHAN RAYMOND NGO TMSA - 2 TM

TMSA 3 ANTHONY WONG KUNG CHIU MAN WILLIAM LAM TMSA - 3 TM

TMSA 4 JOHNNY LAW WONG CHE CHUNG K F CHUNG TMSA - 4 TM

TMSA 5 YU HON MING CHIU POK MAN EDMOND DONG TMSA - 5 TM

TPLBC 1 RAYMOND PANG PATRICK LO JOSEPH YEUNG TPLBC - 1 TP

TPLBC 2 NORMAN CHAN H. K. KOO PETER TSE TPLBC - 2 TP

TPLBC 3 CHO T.S. ANTHONY HUI JOHNNY KWAN TPLBC - 3 TP

TVLBC 1 Y.W. HUI TERENCE CHEUNG ALEX CHAN TVLBC - 1 KT

ULBSC 1 KEN NG PATRICK MAN KELVIN YEUNG ULBSC - 1 TP

ULBSC 2 RAY NG TOP WONG BENJAMIN KEUNG ULBSC - 2 KT

USRC 1 BARRY YUNG HERMAN HUI KELVIN LIN USRC - 1 USRC

USRC 2 PAUL LAU HOWARD LAI DICKY WONG USRC - 2 USRC

VLBC 1 MAN LAU BARRY LAI ALFRED CHOW VLBC - 1 VP

VLBC 2 JAMES CHUNG JERRY SO LARRY AU VLBC - 2 VP

VLBC 3 DANIEL LEUNG ARTHUR CHEUK WALLACE LAM VLBC - 3 VP

VLBC 4 TONY LAM EDWARD CHAN ANDY YEUNG VLBC - 4 VP

YDT 1 QUENTON IP ARNOLD LEUNG DESMOND LAI YDT - 1 VP

YDT 2 KEVIN FU ANDY AU YEUNG JEFFREY CHUNG YDT - 2 VP

YDT 3 REX LO MATO LAU RYAN LEE YDT - 3 KT

YDT 4 ALEX LEE NIXON MAN NICKY LAI YDT - 4 WS

YDT 5 LANGLEY AU YEUNG JAMES YEUNG ABEL YAU YDT - 5 VP

YDT 6 RAPHAEL CHIU MARCUS CHENG VALEN LO YDT - 6 KT

YDT 7 LEGOLAS NG HOWIE WAN ANSON CHOW YDT - 7 KT

YDT 8 JASON CHOW LEE KA HO GARY KWAN YDT - 8 VP

YDT 9 MAX LEE JASON TSANG IAN CHUNG YDT - 9 VP

YDT 10 HUGO TSANG LINCOLN WONG GORDON LEE YDT - 10 KT

YLLBC 1 LEON YEUNG ERIC LO EDDIE TANG YLLBC - 1 SLY

YLLBC 2 ANDY MA GARY LEUNG CHI KWONG SAMMY LAW YLLBC - 2 SLY

107Total Number of Teams:
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